TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Steak Houses of Florida, Inc.		06/18/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EACO Corporation	
Street Address:	2113 Florida Boulevard	
City:	Neptune Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Code: 32236	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78355399	WHISTLE JUNCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(804)698-2236 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8047751194 Phone:

astinson@mcguirewoods.com Email: Correspondent Name: Anjanette Plichta Stinson

Address Line 1: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anjanette Plichta Stinson
Signature:	/Anjanette Plichta Stinson/
Date:	01/13/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0080**

900017984

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 01/13/2005